

RTI REQUEST DETAILS (आरटीआई अनुरोध विवरण)

Registration Number (पंजीकरण संख्या) :	DITEC/R/X/24/00014/11	Date of Receipt (प्राप्ति की तारीख) :	25/04/2024
Transferred From (से स्थानांतरित):	Department of Electronics & Information Technology on 30/04/2024 With Reference Number : DITEC/R/X/24/00014		
Type of Receipt (रसीद का प्रकार) :	Electronically Transferred from Other Public Authority	Language of Request (अनुरोध की भाषा) :	English
Name (नाम) :	Aryan	Gender (लिंग) :	Male
Address (पता) :			
State (राज्य) :	Delhi	Country (देश) :	Details not provided
Phone Number (फोन नंबर) :	Details not provided	Mobile Number (मोबाईल नंबर) :	+91 98100 12345
Email-ID (ईमेल-आईडी) :			
Status (स्थिति) (Rural/Urban) :	Urban	Education Status :	Above Graduate
Requester Letter Number (निवेदक पत्र संख्या) :	Details not provided	Letter Date :	Details not provided
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? (क्या आवेदक गरीबी रेखा से नीचे का है?) :	No	Citizenship Status (नागरिकता) :	Indian
Amount Paid (राशि का भुगतान) :	0 (Received by Digital India Corporation) (original recipient)	Mode of Payment (भुगतान का प्रकार) :	Payment Gateway
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person? (क्या यह किसी व्यक्ति के जीवन अथवा स्वतंत्रता से संबंधित है?) :	No(Normal)	Request Pertains to (अनुरोध निम्नलिखित संबंधित है) :	S. Ghoshal (Digital Governance Div)
Information Sought (जानकारी मांगी):	The application is being transferred to all programme division of MeitY with request to provide information, if any.		
Original RTI Text (मूल आरटीआई पाठ):	<p>I am writing to request information under the Right to Information Act, 2005 regarding the beneficiaries and schemes utilized as part of e-governance initiatives provided by the government in the last two years. Specifically, I am seeking the following details:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1)The total number of beneficiaries who have availed themselves of e-governance initiatives provided by the government in the past two years. 2)A breakdown of the beneficiaries by the schemes they utilised. 3)Any reports, studies, or evaluations conducted on the effectiveness and impact of these e-governance initiatives. 4)Any records of complaints or feedback received from beneficiaries regarding the implementation of these initiatives. 		

Print

Save

Close

Online RTI request Regn. No. DITEC/R/X/24/00014/11 seeking information under the RTI Act, 2005-Reg.

Me Me <cpio-egov@meity.gov.in>
Wed, 15 May 2024 4:49:35 PM +0530 •
To "Priencearyan4" < >
Cc "Srabana Ghoshal" <srabana.ghoshal@meity.gov.in>

Dear Sir,

Please refer to your online RTI request Regn. No. DITEC/R/X/24/00014/11 seeking information under the RTI Act, 2005. In this regard, as far as Digital Governance Division under MeitY is concerned, the requisite point-wise information obtained from the concerned is as under"

- " 1) The total number of beneficiaries who have availed themselves of e-governance initiatives provided by the government in the past two years.
- 2) A breakdown of the beneficiaries by the schemes they utilised.

Combined Reply for (1) and (2): The details of beneficiaries may be referred at the respective portals of the key initiatives of E-Governance scheme listed as follows:

i) MeriPehchaan (National Single Sign-On):

[<https://www.meripehchaan.gov.in/welcome/login> | <https://www.meripehchaan.gov.in/welcome/login>]

ii) DigiLocker:

[<https://www.digilocker.gov.in/> | <https://www.digilocker.gov.in/>]

iii) UMANG (Unified Mobile Application for New-age Governance):

[<https://web.umang.gov.in/> | <https://web.umang.gov.in/>]

iv) myScheme: 3.2 Million citizens have visited the website namely, myScheme during the 2022-2023 for availing services.

3) Any reports, studies, or evaluations conducted on the effectiveness and impact of these e-governance initiatives.

Reply for (3): Regular evaluation /assessments are being done by Review Committees, Expert Committees etc. for effective implementation of the e-Governance initiatives.

4) Any records of complaints or feedback received from beneficiaries regarding the

implementation of these initiatives.”

Reply for (4) : NIL ,

Further, the above said online RTI request has already partially transferred to 1) National Informatics Centre : vide registration number NICHQ/R/X/24/00003; 2) Unique Identification Authority of India : vide registration number UIDAI/R/X/24/00005; 3) Digital India Corporation : vide registration number MELAB/R/X/24/00002 under section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005.”

2. If you are not satisfied with the information, you can make an appeal to the following Appellate Authority against the information provided.

Shri Chhatrasal Chandra, Scientist- D / Appellate Authority (Digital Governance Division)
Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology
Electronics Niketan, 6, CGO Complex, New Delhi – 110003.

3. In view of the above, the said online RTI request is disposed off from the portal.

Regards

S. Ghoshal,
Sci-B/CPIO (Digital Governance Division),
MeitY.
